WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL AGENDA BILL

NO. 92-44l C
» CLEARANCES Initial | Date Date Received in Council Office: Agenda date Assigned to:
| nator: SUPERIOR COURT 0) E @ E u w E 1/7/93 Council/Intro
Division Head: 1 /26/93 Finance/Council
Dept. Head: DE@ 8 'C’ 1992
Prosecutor:
Purchasing/Budget: WHATCO N‘ COUNTY
Executive: COU Nc“‘

SUBJECT: Adoption of ordinance amending 1993 Current Expense budget to include dispute resolution service
revenue and expenditure authority. ' '

ATTACHMENTS:

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Draft ordinance.

Please complete sections of box as appropriate & explain the item below.

Related County contract #:

date:

Should Clerk schedule a hearing? PLEASE fill in Y/N, date NO/__/  YES/_ / Requested

Amount budgeted for this item/project:

Budget line item number(s):

Sv--mary

Council approved dispute resolution center, in concept, on December 8, and by that ordinance assessed the filing fee
surcharges to fund the services. Ordinance authorized Executive to negotiate the appropriate service contract and -
work plan, to be presented to the Council for final approval.

ORIGINATOR’S RECOMMENDED ACTION:

PASS

COMMITTEE ACTION TAKEN:

COUNCIL ACTION TAKEN:

1/7/93:
1/26/93:

Introduction

Related File Numbers:

AB92-441 & 441A (092-092)

Council adopted the ordinance. 7-0

Ordinance or Resolution Number (this item only):

093-007




W N -

INTRODUCED BY:__Consent

PROPOSED BY: Superior Court

DATE: January 7, 1993

- ORDINANCE NO. 93-007

APPROVAL OF DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICES PLAN
AND
REVISION TO THE 1993 CURRENT EXPENSE FUND,
SUPERIOR COURT BUDGET THEREIN,
TO FUND
DISPUTE RESOLUTION CENTER

WHEREAS, the County Council has heretofore, by its Ordinance No. 92-092,
assessed filing fee surcharges for the District Court, authorized by RCW 7.75, for the
purpose of funding dispute resolution center services within Whatcom County and the County
Executive has negotiated an agreement with the Whatcom Dispute Resolution Center, a non-
profit corporation, to provide the services described in RCW 7 75, which agreement includes
a plan for the providing of those services,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Whatcom County Council that the
County Executive is hereby authorized to sign the agreement between Whatcom Dispute
Resolution Center and Whatcom County, providing for dispute resolution services; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDAINED that the Whatcom County Council approves the
dispute resolution services plan a part of the agreement to be entered into between the
Whatcom Dispute Resolution Center and Whatcom County; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDAINED that the 1993 Current Expense Fund, Superior Court
budget plan therein is hereby revised as follows:

3100 - SUPERIOR COURT:

RESOURCE:

3100.4341.2400 : ' $ 48,000

BUDGET PLAN ENHANCEMENT:

3100.6650.500 DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICES $ 48,000

Page 1



00 3 O » W -

O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
?f

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
4°

%sz/ &Q,! Ve éﬁ jl’!
Barbara Maher, Acting Council Clerk Shirley Van Zanten, County/Executive

PASSED this _26th_ day of __ January , 1993,

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL
WHATCOM COUNTY WASHINGTON

)/Lw{c; ,Z—m g |

Marge Faidlaw, Council Chair

ATTEST: (/f APPROVED () VETOED

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Date: ﬂ 21(q93

Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Page 2



